



## Steve Richardson Insurance Joins Leavitt Group Northwest as Steve Richardson Retires

LEAVITT GROUP September 10, 2024, 8:00 am

Leavitt Group Northwest is pleased to announce Steve Richardson Insurance, and its co-owner Amber Reed, have affiliated with their agency coinciding with the retirement of Steve Richardson.

"We feel honored that Steve and Amber have chosen to transition their agency to Leavitt Group Northwest." said Bill Cowart, co-owner at Leavitt Group Northwest. "We are grateful for the opportunity to build on their success and hope Steve can enjoy retirement with plenty of time spent golfing and with family."

The office of Steve Richardson Insurance has relocated to the Leavitt Group Northwest location in Oak Harbor, Washington. Amber Reed will continue to be available to help clients at that location.

"I look forward to working with the full team of insurance professionals across Leavitt Group Northwest's nine locations," said Reed. "I'll now have greater access to insurance companies and risk management services to better support our clients."

Leavitt Group Northwest has roots in Washington dating back to 1948 and has become one of the state's premier insurance brokerage firms. For more information about our new agency and its many locations, visit <a href="leavitt.com/northwest[https://www.leavitt.com/northwest/]">leavitt.com/northwest [https://www.leavitt.com/northwest/]</a>.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <u>leavitt.com</u> [http://www.leavitt.com/].



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · California CCPA Privacy Policy · Do Not Sell or Share My <u>Personal Information</u>